
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

KING COUNTY 

Signature Report 

March 7, 2000 

Ordinance 13761 

Proposed No. 2000-0057.1 Sponsors McKenna 

1200 King County Courthouse 
516 Third Avenue 
Seattle, WA 98104 

AN ORDINANCE making a supplemental appropriation of 

$1,300,000 to the sheriff, $178,250 to the office of 

emergency management, $90,276 to facilities management, 

$90,276 to CXfund transfers, and $299,827 to adult 

detention from the current expense fund, disappropriating 

$527,967 from executive contingency and appropriating 

$192,209 to the airport from the airport fund for overtime, 

equipment and other extraordinary expenses resulting from 

the World Trade Organization conference; and amending the 

1999 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 13340, Sections 16,22, 

27~ 39, 42, 43 and 101, as amended. 

14 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

15 SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted a supplemental appropriation 

16 of $1,300,000 to the sheriff, $178,250 to the office of emergency management, $90,276 

17 to facilities management, $90,276 to CX fund transfers and $299,827 to adult detention 

18 from the current expense fund for personnel overtime and other extraordinary expenses 

1 



Ordinance 13761 

19 resulting from the World Trade Organization conference. 

20 From the airport fund there is hereby appropriated, approved and adopted 

21$192,209 to the airport for overtime, equipment and other extraordinary expenses 

22 resulting from the World Trade Organization conference. 

23 SECTION 2. Ordinance 13340, Section 16, as amended, is hereby amended by 

24 adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

25 SHERIFF - From the current expense fund there is hereby appropriated t6: 

26 Sheriff $1,300,000 

27 SECTION 3. Ordinance 13340, Section 22, as amended, is hereby amended by 

28 adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

29 OFFICE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT - From the current expense fund 

30 there is hereby appropriated to: 

31 Office of emergency management $178,250 

32 SECTION 4. Ordinance 13340, Section 27, as amended, is hereby amended by 

33 adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

34 FACILITIES MANAGEMENT - From the current expense fund there is hereby 

35 appropriated to: 

36 Facilities management $90,276 

37 SECTION 5. Ordinance 13340, Section 39, as amended, is hereby amended by 

38 adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

39 EXECUTIVE CONTINGENCY - From the current expense fund there is hereby 

40 disappropriated from: 

41 Executive contingency ($527,967) 

2 



Ordinance 13761 

42 SECTION 6. Ordinance 13340, Section 42, as amended, is hereby amended by 

43 adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

44 CX FUND TRANSFERS - From the current expense there is hereby appropriated 

45 to: 

46 CX fund transfers . $90,276 

47 SECTION 7. Ordinance 13340, Section 43, as amended, is hereby amended by 

48 adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

49 ADULT DETENTION - From the current expense fund there is hereby 

50 appropriated to: 

51 Adult detention $299,827 

52 SECTION 8. Ordinance 13340, Section 101, as amended, is hereby amended by 

53 adding thereto and inserting therein the following: 

54 AIRPORT - From the airport fund there is hereby appropriated to: 

55 Airport $192,209 

56 

3 



Ordinance 13761 

Ordinance 13761 was introduced on 1/31/00 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 
3/6/00, by the following vote: 

Yes: 10 - Mr. von Reichbauer, Ms. Miller, Mr.'Phillips, Mr. Pelz, Me; McKenna, Mr. Nickels, 
Mr. Pullen, Mr. Gossett, Mr. Vance and Mr. Irons 
No: 1 - Ms. Fimia 
Excused: 2 - Ms. Sullivan and Ms. Hague 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
~ ( BINTY, W.u:iIllJ TO 

Pete von Reichbauer, Chair 
ATTEST: 

~J 
Anne Noris, Clerk of the Council 

APPROVED this to day of /ll~ ,2000. 

~ 
Ron Sims, County Executive 

Attachments None 

4 


